
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

2018 District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Postal League

Smallbore Rifle 3-P Match Results - JUNIOR DIVISION

* Team score calculated using top 3 individual total scores

Team County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv

Team

Score*

Team

Placing

K Atascosa Aguilar, Montana (301) 21.9 67.3 63.2 152.4

K Atascosa Barrow, Jacob (302) 16.1 32.8 16.4 65.3

K Atascosa Chansley, Logan (305) 41.3 10.9 11.2 63.4

K Atascosa Hannah, Hailey (308) 24.7 30.5 31.5 86.7

Team County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv

Team

Score*

Team

Placing

H Cameron Fohn, Keaton (335) 46.3 43.7 20.4 110.4

H Cameron Helmer, Tatum (337) 19.4 21.6 16.1 57.1

H Cameron Janssen, Avery (338) 8.6 23.9 28.6 61.1

H Cameron Vitela, Charley (341) 25.6 29.2 9.2 64.0

Team County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv

Team

Score*

Team

Placing

D Dimmit Diaz, Christian (342) 31.8 44.1 23.9 99.8

D Dimmit Wickham, John (344) 24.1 22.3 11.0 57.4

D Dimmit Griffin, Garrison (345) 35.1 17.7 21.0 73.8

D Dimmit Keen, Austin (346) 24.1 3.9 16.3 44.3

County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv Placing

Atascosa Aguilar, Montana (301) 21.9 67.3 63.2 152.4 1st
Cameron Fohn, Keaton (335) 46.3 43.7 20.4 110.4 2nd
Atascosa McGinnis, Casey (316) 25.2 50.0 25.0 100.2 3rd

High Point Individuals

High Point Teams

304.4 1st

235.5 2nd

231.0 3rd
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv Rank

Atascosa Aguilar, Montana (301) 21.9 67.3 63.2 152.4 1

Atascosa Barrow, Jacob (302) 16.1 32.8 16.4 65.3 15

Atascosa Bratten, Quentin (303) 5.1 7.0 10.3 22.4 51

Atascosa Chansley, Logan (305) 41.3 10.9 11.2 63.4 18

Atascosa Crouch, Presley (306) 23.1 0.0 4.5 27.6 48

Atascosa Dickey, Joshua (307) 0.0 3.5 21.0 24.5 50

Atascosa Hannah, Hailey (308) 24.7 30.5 31.5 86.7 7

Atascosa Hasler, Nichlos (309) 28.1 3.3 9.6 41.0 35

Atascosa Hernandez, Xitlalli (310) 26.5 0.0 12.3 38.8 36

Atascosa Hernandez, Xochitl (311) 12.4 22.5 17.6 52.5 30

Atascosa Hill, Joshua (312) 34.8 23.3 35.5 93.6 5

Atascosa King, Corgin (313) 20.1 8.7 27.9 56.7 25

Atascosa Maspero, Rylee (315) 10.4 19.8 13.0 43.2 34

Atascosa McGinnis, Casey (316) 25.2 50.0 25.0 100.2 3

Atascosa Mordica, Clayton (317) 10.5 3.6 5.1 19.2 53

Atascosa Okruhlik, Wesley (318) 13.8 21.3 35.2 70.3 12

Atascosa Parrish, Colton (319) 29.9 21.4 12.0 63.3 19

Atascosa Roberson, Shyann (320) 11.7 17.2 24.0 52.9 28

Atascosa Rodriguez, Zane (321) 15.9 0.0 11.3 27.2 49

Atascosa Royal, Pearson (322) 14.7 15.4 18.0 48.1 31

Atascosa Rubal, Trent (323) 4.1 8.3 7.6 20.0 52

Atascosa Sexton, Kolton (324) 5.2 12.3 19.0 36.5 41

Atascosa Stirnemann, Brayden E. (325) 0.0 4.1 0.0 4.1 61

Atascosa Villarreal, Justin (326) 9.8 13.9 36.5 60.2 21

Atascosa Williams, Jay (327) 20.5 11.9 6.3 38.7 37

Atascosa Zepeda, Ian (329) 9.5 38.0 12.0 59.5 22

Cameron Dyer, Karson (333) 14.3 0.0 4.5 18.8 54

Cameron Fields, Nora Lisa (334) 6.7 3.0 22.5 32.2 46

Cameron Fohn, Keaton (335) 46.3 43.7 20.4 110.4 2

Cameron Helmer, Tatum (337) 19.4 21.6 16.1 57.1 24

Cameron Janssen, Avery (338) 8.6 23.9 28.6 61.1 20

Cameron Vaughan, Trace (339) 4.7 0.0 0.0 4.7 60

Cameron Vitela, Charley (341) 25.6 29.2 9.2 64.0 16

Dimmit Diaz, Christian (342) 31.8 44.1 23.9 99.8 4

Dimmit Griffin, Garrison (345) 35.1 17.7 21.0 73.8 11

Dimmit Keen, Austin (346) 24.1 3.9 16.3 44.3 33

Dimmit Wickham, John (344) 24.1 22.3 11.0 57.4 23

Hidalgo Cantu, Isabella (349) 13.8 13.1 8.9 35.8 42

Hidalgo Cappadona, Vicente (350) 21.8 12.2 31.4 65.4 14

Hidalgo Duhamel, Dustin (332) 23.5 25.2 28.8 77.5 10

Hidalgo Gray, Natalie (352) 9.7 8.2 16.6 34.5 44

Hidalgo Hartzog, Ella (353) 15.6 3.1 13.1 31.8 47

Hidalgo King, Haylee (354) 0.0 4.2 3.8 8.0 59

Hidalgo McGurk, Jacob (356) 5.2 6.4 0.0 11.6 58

Hidalgo Peralez, Tristan Aidan (347) 8.4 14.7 32.7 55.8 26

Hidalgo Ramon, Adrian (358) 10.7 20.0 22.5 53.2 27

Individual Scores & Rank
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv Rank

Hidalgo Robbins, Wyatt (359) 11.6 10.3 10.7 32.6 45

Hidalgo Sanchez, Jayden Damian (348) 31.8 33.2 26.8 91.8 6

Hidalgo Webb, Colton (360) 11.9 0.0 26.2 38.1 39

Jim Wells Salazar, Alaynah (362) 15.0 13.2 38.7 66.9 13

Maverick Cardenas, Caitlyn (364) 18.4 18.8 26.3 63.5 17

Maverick Garcia, Domingo (367) 12.6 4.6 18.0 35.2 43

McMullen Fetterman, Morgan (368) 6.7 6.5 0.0 13.2 56

McMullen Fetterman, Ryleigh (369) 0.0 9.3 8.4 17.7 55

McMullen Harris, Nevaeh (372) 31.5 0.0 7.1 38.6 38

McMullen Smith, Cross (373) 12.9 17.5 22.5 52.9 28

Webb Jones, Madison (374) 11.9 6.1 19.7 37.7 40

Webb Jones, Morgan (375) 20.7 18.7 6.1 45.5 32

Webb Salinas, Alvaro (376) 0.0 4.8 8.1 12.9 57

Webb Sandoval, Joel (377) 26.6 28.4 28.3 83.3 9

Webb Sandoval, Sophia (378) 35.3 24.5 26.6 86.4 8

Individual Scores & Rank (cont.)
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

2018 District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Postal League

Smallbore Rifle 3-P Match Results - INTERMEDIATE DIVISION

* Team score calculated using top 3 individual scores per position.

Team County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv

Team

Score*

Team

Placing

G Atascosa Dickey, Levi (204) 53.6 24.9 50.4 128.9

G Atascosa Dickey, Trevor (205) 52.8 44.0 42.5 139.3

G Atascosa Foster, Reed (207) 80.6 57.6 55.5 193.7

G Atascosa Smith, Aydan (218) 68.8 39.9 44.6 153.3

Team County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv

Team

Score*

Team

Placing

I Jim Wells Pena, Esteban (241) 51.5 28.4 35.0 114.9

I Jim Wells Garcia, Avery (242) 76.2 24.6 30.7 131.5

I Jim Wells Garcia, Ethan (243) 89.9 58.8 72.9 221.6

I Jim Wells Gonzalez, Jacob (244) 29.0 33.3 23.7 86.0

Team County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv

Team

Score*

Team

Placing

L Dimmit Reza, Clara (232) 68.8 7.9 43.2 119.9

L Dimmit Clanahan, Wade (234) 35.5 13.3 36.8 85.6

L Dimmit Fisher, Nadine (235) 30.7 18.2 21.1 70.0

L Dimmit Green, Brenna (236) 76.6 20.2 50.9 147.7

County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv Placing

Jim Wells Garcia, Ethan (243) 89.9 58.8 72.9 221.6 1st
Atascosa Foster, Reed (207) 80.6 57.6 55.5 193.7 2nd
Atascosa Smith, Aydan (218) 68.8 39.9 44.6 153.3 3rd

High Point Individuals

High Point Teams

495.0 1st

476.7 2nd

363.5 3rd
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv Rank

Atascosa Beauchamp, Jeffrie (201) 16.5 0.0 16.8 33.3 46

Atascosa Crouch, Kendal (202) 23.0 3.1 0.0 26.1 50

Atascosa Darrow, Micaela (203) 25.1 17.0 8.4 50.5 38

Atascosa Dickey, Levi (204) 53.6 24.9 50.4 128.9 7

Atascosa Dickey, Trevor (205) 52.8 44.0 42.5 139.3 5

Atascosa Fey, Colby (206) 10.0 10.8 31.2 52.0 35

Atascosa Foster, Reed (207) 80.6 57.6 55.5 193.7 2

Atascosa Hill, Jessica (210) 3.4 4.7 6.1 14.2 53

Atascosa Kumaus, Elijah (211) 29.3 13.2 30.2 72.7 20

Atascosa Kumaus, Peter (212) 17.4 23.3 11.6 52.3 34

Atascosa McGinnis, Clay (213) 45.1 18.4 19.0 82.5 17

Atascosa Mehrmann, Greyson (214) 25.6 22.6 16.5 64.7 25

Atascosa Royal, Reese (215) 26.6 14.4 19.0 60.0 31

Atascosa Rubal, Jacob (216) 30.9 14.8 23.7 69.4 22

Atascosa Sexton, Shyanne (217) 0.0 17.2 10.0 27.2 49

Atascosa Smith, Aydan (218) 68.8 39.9 44.6 153.3 3

Atascosa Villarreal, Larissa (219) 32.5 18.1 13.7 64.3 26

Brooks Davila, Samantha (330) 21.4 36.0 11.6 69.0 23

Brooks Garcia, Kaleb (331) 11.0 14.1 32.1 57.2 33

Brooks Landrum, Darin (220) 26.3 0.0 14.1 40.4 44

Cameron Burns, Ashlynn (222) 14.3 0.0 26.6 40.9 42

Cameron Burns, Caden (223) 37.6 28.2 53.9 119.7 10

Cameron Duhamel, Cody (221) 19.7 21.0 22.0 62.7 27

Cameron Fohn, Avery (225) 29.6 12.1 27.1 68.8 24

Cameron Greer, Ryleigh (226) 38.1 5.1 4.0 47.2 40

Cameron Helmer, Bailey (228) 55.1 32.3 30.7 118.1 11

Cameron Janssen, Emily (229) 31.2 9.0 9.4 49.6 39

Cameron Vaughan, Pehrs (230) 23.0 12.1 16.2 51.3 36

Dimmit Clanahan, Wade (234) 35.5 13.3 36.8 85.6 15

Dimmit Fisher, Nadine (235) 30.7 18.2 21.1 70.0 21

Dimmit Green, Brenna (236) 76.6 20.2 50.9 147.7 4

Dimmit Haggerton, Leslie (231) 6.6 6.0 15.8 28.4 47

Dimmit Keen, Shelby (237) 23.2 14.7 24.5 62.4 29

Dimmit Reza, Clara (232) 68.8 7.9 43.2 119.9 9

Hidalgo Cappadona, Federico (238) 33.7 33.4 15.1 82.2 18

Hidalgo Nelson, Caroline (239) 64.1 22.1 8.8 95.0 13

Hidalgo Nelson, David (357) 23.7 16.5 21.0 61.2 30

Hidalgo Ramon, Fausto (240) 14.3 7.4 19.1 40.8 43

Hidalgo Webb, Tanner (361) 13.2 17.2 5.9 36.3 45

Jim Wells Garcia, Avery (242) 76.2 24.6 30.7 131.5 6

Jim Wells Garcia, Ethan (243) 89.9 58.8 72.9 221.6 1

Jim Wells Gonzalez, Jacob (244) 29.0 33.3 23.7 86.0 14

Jim Wells Pena, Esteban (241) 51.5 28.4 35.0 114.9 12

Live Oak Dobyns, Keithen (245) 40.0 30.6 3.5 74.1 19

Live Oak Graham, Franke (363) 28.3 12.4 18.7 59.4 32

Live Oak Graham, Julia (246) 3.0 8.1 6.8 17.9 52

Individual Scores & Rank
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv Rank

Maverick Cardenas, Carilyn (247) 14.3 11.5 17.6 43.4 41

Maverick Galindo, Abigail (248) 17.5 17.1 28.1 62.7 27

Maverick Galindo, Dariela (249) 20.8 8.5 21.9 51.2 37

McMullen Delgado, Diego (251) 25.6 36.4 21.7 83.7 16

McMullen Garcia, Alonzo (252) 40.8 44.8 42.7 128.3 8

McMullen Villareal, Joseph (255) 10.2 6.1 11.9 28.2 48

Webb Garcia, Alejandro (256) 12.1 5.5 6.7 24.3 51

Individual Scores & Rank (cont.)
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

2018 District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Postal League

Smallbore Rifle 3-P Match Results - SENIOR DIVISION

* Team score calculated using top 3 individual scores per position.

Team County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv

Team

Score*

Team

Placing

B Dimmit John, Jay-P (112) 92.5 49.6 83.6 225.7

B Dimmit Clanahan, Paxton (113) 84.8 57.7 72.2 214.7

B Dimmit Green, Ava (114) 91.9 58.6 75.9 226.4

B Dimmit ---------- 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Team County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv

Team

Score*

Team

Placing

E Webb Canche, Michael (126) 72.7 59.3 79.3 211.3

E Webb Chapa, Emilly (127) 86.2 57.5 79.9 223.6

E Webb Flores, Leah (128) 18.0 0.0 23.2 41.2

E Webb Garcia, Matthew (129) 62.7 28.8 38.5 130.0

Team County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv

Team

Score*

Team

Placing

A Atascosa Darrow, Beau (101) 84.9 38.9 65.7 189.5

A Atascosa Darrow, Cody (102) 63.6 56.5 58.6 178.7

A Atascosa Dickey, Joey (103) 59.6 11.2 35.8 106.6

A Atascosa Foster, Blake (104) 74.1 43.4 59.4 176.9

County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv Placing

Dimmit Green, Ava (114) 91.9 58.6 75.9 226.4 1st
Dimmit John, Jay-P (112) 92.5 49.6 83.6 225.7 2nd
Webb Chapa, Emilly (127) 86.2 57.5 79.9 223.6 3rd

High Point Teams

High Point Individuals

545.1

666.8

564.9

3rd

1st

2nd
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

County Name (ID#) P S K Indiv Rank

Atascosa Darrow, Beau (101) 84.9 38.9 65.7 189.5 8

Atascosa Darrow, Cody (102) 63.6 56.5 58.6 178.7 9

Atascosa Dickey, Joey (103) 59.6 11.2 35.8 106.6 19

Atascosa Foster, Blake (104) 74.1 43.4 59.4 176.9 10

Atascosa Maglievaz, Madison (106) 21.7 31.1 3.6 56.4 23

Cameron Abrigo, Mackenzie (108) 46.5 32.5 36.2 115.2 18

Cameron Perez, Holdon (107) 82.2 51.1 58.8 192.1 7

Cameron Vaughan, Gunnar (110) 57.5 29.7 28.4 115.6 17

Dimmit Clanahan, Paxton (113) 84.8 57.7 72.2 214.7 4

Dimmit Green, Ava (114) 91.9 58.6 75.9 226.4 1

Dimmit John, Jay-P (112) 92.5 49.6 83.6 225.7 2

Hidalgo Cappadona, Cayetano (116) 73.6 45.3 51.7 170.6 11

Hidalgo Quintanilla, Beth (117) 41.7 39.0 14.6 95.3 21

Jim Wells Saenz, Joseph (119) 72.4 23.6 30.6 126.6 15

Maverick Galindo, Abel (121) 58.7 31.9 33.4 124.0 16

Maverick Galindo, Gerardo (122) 23.9 24.2 6.8 54.9 24

McMullen Garcia, Jasmine (125) 84.3 56.2 55.7 196.2 6

McMullen Garcia, Rodrigo (124) 66.9 70.1 11.3 148.3 12

Webb Canche, Michael (126) 72.7 59.3 79.3 211.3 5

Webb Chapa, Emilly (127) 86.2 57.5 79.9 223.6 3

Webb Flores, Leah (128) 18.0 0.0 23.2 41.2 25

Webb Garcia, Matthew (129) 62.7 28.8 38.5 130.0 14

Webb Gomez, Marshall (130) 7.3 26.6 38.4 72.3 22

Webb Moreno, Roberto (131) 64.1 31.2 42.6 137.9 13

Webb Ramirez, Maria (133) 42.5 27.6 34.1 104.2 20

Individual Scores & Rank
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